St. Peter's Episcopal School



321 St. Peter Street 830-257-0257 Kerrville, Texas 78028 Fax: 830-257-0283



www.stpeterskerrville.com

Class and Fee Schedule for 2020—2021					
Class		Class Times	Supply Fee	Monthly Tuition	
5 Day	(M-F)	8:30—12:00	\$275.00	\$305.00	
Kindergarten	(M-F)	8:30—2:00	\$325.00	\$360.00	

Children should be the age of designated class by September 1st.

3 year olds and older must be potty trained before school starts.

Maximum class size: 18-24 Month-6 2 yr—8 3 yr—10 4 yr—12 Kinder—18

<u>Supply Fee:</u> The supply fee is due with the registration packet. Covers the cost of some field trips, educational materials, arts and craft supplies and insurance. The supply fee is not refundable unless the school denies placement to a child because of lack of space. Items covered by the supply fee vary with class level.

<u>Deposits:</u> The Gymnastics Program requires a \$15.00 registration fee per child. Registration and supply fees are not refundable unless the school denies placement due to lack of space. Due at Discovery Day sign up.

<u>Family Plan Discount</u>: Each child is charged the supply fee. The first child is charged full tuition. Each additional full time child after that receives \$25.00 off the monthly tuition.

<u>Tuition Payments</u> Tuition is payable in advance — either in full for the year, half each semester or in monthly installments due September 1st thru May 1st. When paying monthly, payment is to be received by the 10th of the month. Each month's tuition must be paid in full by the end of the month for the child to continue in school.

<u>Scholarships:</u> Applications are available in the School Office. Deadline is Friday, April 17, 2020 for the 2020—2021 school year.

Other Services

<u>Early Bird Program:</u> 7:30 a.m. - 8:25 a.m. \$3.00 per morning per child. (Open to St. Peter's students only.)

<u>Kid's Day Out:</u> Wednesdays (weekly) 12:00 noon until 3:00 p.m. for St. Peter's students only in the three and four year old classes. \$15.00 per afternoon if drop-in available or contracted for \$40.00 per month. Students need to bring a lunch.

<u>Gymnastics:</u> Monday, Tuesday, Thursdays (weekly) 12:00 noon—1:00 p.m. for St. Peter's students in the three and four year old classes. Additional classes are offered for our Kindergarten and Elementary students. The cost is \$26.00 per month and a one time \$15.00 registration fee. Students need to bring a lunch.

After School Care Program: 12:00 noon until 5:30 p.m. \$25.00 non-refundable registration fee per child. \$4.50 per hour per child. Children need to bring a lunch. Afternoon snacks are provided. Children will be dropped from the ASC Program if the fees are not paid on time.

Pre-School After School Estimation Chart			
Time	Fee (Based on 4 weeks)		
12:00—2:30 p.m.	\$225.00 Month		
12:00—3:30 p.m.	\$315.00 Month		
12:00—4:30 p.m.	\$405.00 Month		
12:00—5:30 p.m.	\$495.00 Month		

Elementary After School Pickup: Limited after school pickup available. \$25.00 non-refundable registration fee per child. There will be a flat rate of \$180.00 per month. The first child is charged the full fee. Each full time child after that receives \$25.00 off the monthly pick-up fee. There is no prorating of rates.